

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

C.M.P. No.1216 of 2025

Ankur Kumar

... ..Petitioner(s)

Versus

Snigdha Kumar @ Snigdha Chourasia

... ..Respondent/O.P.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kashish Tiwary, Adv.

For the Respondent/O.P:

02/16.01.2026: Counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment to get himself prepared on the ground "whether appeal will lie or petition under Section 227 of the Constitution of India".

As prayed for, list this case after two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

January 16, 2026
Ravi-Chandan/-
Uploaded