

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.M.P. No. 1216 of 2025

Ankur Kumar

..... **Petitioner(s)**

Vrs.

Snigdha Kumar @ Snigdha Chourasia

..... **Opposite Party(s)**

.....
CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kashish Tiwary, Advocate

For the O.P. :

02/17.02.2026 Keeping the issue of maintainability open, issue notice upon the opposite party under ordinary process to be served through the Court where the proceeding is pending (in O.S. Case No. 585 of 2025 pending in the Court of learned Principal Judge, Family Court, Dhanbad).

2. Requisites etc. must be filed within one week, failing which, the present C.M.P. shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

17.02.2026
A. Mohanty
Uploaded
____/____/2026